The Landfill gas (LFG) management system is the active 

system of the gas collection wells, surface and subsurface pipes, gas extraction pumps 

(termed “blowers”) and a flare.  Construction of the system including one hundred (100) 

vertical extraction wells placed into the Landfill mass and thirty one thousand five 

hundred and sixty (31,560) linear feet of LFG surface header piping for the conveyance 

of the LFG to the blower and flare facility was instituted to manage and control all off 

gas migration from the Landfill as emission to the atmosphere or laterally into the 

unsaturated soil (or vadose zone) and groundwater.

[...]

geotechnical analyses were provided by A&L Laboratories, Inc. of Richmond, Virginia; 

chemical analyses were provided by Accredited Laboratories, Inc. of Carteret, New Jersey.  

Table 3.2 presents the number of Quality Control sets of tests performed based on a frequency of 

one test every two thousand five hundred (2,500) cubic yard stockpile intended for delivery to 

the project site. 

TABLE 3.2 
Site Material Use Off-site Source Name QC Tests Performed 
Landfill Common Fill Clean Earth Inc. (Carteret) 55 
Landfill Common Fill (PDM) Clean Earth Inc. (Kearny) 12 
Landfill Common Fill (PDM) Clean Earth Inc.